
STATE OF ILLINOIS 
ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION 

Commonwealth Edison Company  ) 
      )  
Proposed general increase in electric rates )  Docket No. 11-0721 
filed pursuant to Public Act 97-0616  )  
      ) 
 
 

NOTICE OF FILING 
 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on this 14th day of December, 2011 we have filed 
electronically with the Chief Clerk of the Illinois Commerce Commission, 527 East Capitol 
Avenue, Springfield, Illinois, the Petition of the Commercial Group to Intervene as Party 
and Motion for Leave to Appear, a copy of which is hereby served upon you. 

/S/ Alan R. Jenkins    
Alan R. Jenkins 
Jenkins at Law, LLC 
2265 Roswell Road 
Suite 100 
Marietta, GA 30062 
Tel. No. (770) 509-4866 
Fax No. (770) 973-5365 
Email: aj@jenkinsatlaw.com 

Attorneys for The Commercial Group 
 

December 14, 2011 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that copies of the above Notice, together with copies of the 
document referred to therein, have been served upon the parties to whom the Notice is directed 
by e-mail on the 14th day of December, 2011. 

/S/ Alan R. Jenkins    
Alan R. Jenkins 

December 14, 2011 
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James B. Bachman 
SPI Energy Group 
2621 Montega Dr., Ste. D 
Springfield, IL 62704 
jimbachman@spienergy.com 
 

Richard Balough 
Balough Law Offices, LLC 
1 N. LaSalle Street, Ste. 1910 
Chicago, IL 60602 
rbalough@balough.com 
 

 Christine Baranowski 
Senior Legal Analyst 
Exelon Business Services 
10 S. Dearborn Street, 35th 
Chicago, IL 60603 
Christine.baranowksi@exeloncorp.com  
 

Roni C. Barrett 
Eimer Stahl Klevorn & Solberg, 
LLP 
224 S. Michigan Ave, suite 1100 
Chicago, IL 60604 
rbarrett@eimerstahl.com 

Richard Bernet 
Exelon Business Services  
10 S. Dearborn St., 49th Fl. 
Chicago, IL 60603 
richard.bernet@exeloncorp.com 
 

Eugene Bernstein 
Exelon Business Services  
10 S. Dearborn St., 49th Fl.  
Chicago, IL 60603 
eugene.bernstein@exeloncorp.com 

Kurt J. Boehm 
Boehm Kurtz & Lowry 
36 E. Seventh St., Ste. 1510 
Cincinnati, OH 45202  
kboehm@bkllawfirm.com 

Michael R. Borovik 
Assistant Attorney General  
Public Utilities Bureau  
Illinois Attorney General's Office  
100 W. Randolph St., 11th Fl.  
Chicago, IL 60601 
mborovik@atg.state.il.us 
 

Michael Brosch 
Utilitech, Inc.  
PO Box 481934  
Kansas City, MO 64148-1934 
mbrosch@utilitech.net 
 

Arthur P. Bruder 
Office of the General Counsel  
U.S. Dept. of Energy  
1000 Independence Ave., SW  
Washington, DC 20585 
arthur.bruder@hq.doe.gov 

Jessica L. Cardoni 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601 
jcardoni@icc.illinois.gov 
 

John B. Coffman 
John B. Coffman, LLC  
871 Tuxedo Blvd.  
St. Louis, MO 63119-2044 
john@johncoffman.net 

Janice A. Dale 
Assistant Attorney General  
Public Utilities Bureau  
100 W. Randolph St., 11th Fl.  
Chicago, IL 60601 
jdale@atg.state.il.us 

Cheryl Dancey Balough 
Atty. for Chicago Transit Authority  
Balough Law Offices, LLC  
1 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 1910  
Chicago, IL 60602-3927 
cbalough@balough.com 

David J. Effron 
12 Pond Path  
North Hampton, NH 03862 
djeffron@aol.com 

Dwight Etheridge 
Exeter Associates  
10480 Little Patuxent Pkwy., Ste. 
300  
Columbia, MD 21004 
detheridge@exeterassociates.com 

John Feeley 
Office of General Counsel  
Illinois Commerce Commission  
160 N. LaSalle, Ste. C-800  
Chicago, IL 60601 
E-Mail: jfeeley@icc.illinois.gov 
 

Carmen L. Fosco 
Atty. for Commonwealth Edison 
Company  
Rooney Rippie & Ratnaswamy LLP  
350 W. Hubbard St., Ste. 430  
Chicago, IL 60654 
carmen.fosco@r3law.com 
 

Gerard T. Fox 
Law Offices of Gerard T. Fox  
Two Prudential Plaza  
180 N. Stetson St., Ste. 3500  
Chicago, IL 60601 
gerardtfox@aol.com 

Orijit Ghoshal 
Law Clerk / Policy Analyst  
Citizens Utility Board  
309 W. Washington St., Ste. 800  
Chicago, IL 60606 
oghoshal@citizensutilityboard.org 
 

Julia H. Good 
Rooney Rippie & Ratnaswamy LLP  
350 W. Hubbard St., Ste. 430  
Chicago, IL 60654 
julia.good@r3law.com 

2 

mailto:jimbachman@spienergy.com
mailto:rbalough@balough.com
mailto:Christine.baranowksi@exeloncorp.com
mailto:rbarrett@eimerstahl.com
mailto:richard.bernet@exeloncorp.com
mailto:eugene.bernstein@exeloncorp.com
mailto:kboehm@bkllawfirm.com
mailto:mborovik@atg.state.il.us
mailto:mbrosch@utilitech.net
mailto:arthur.bruder@hq.doe.gov
mailto:jcardoni@icc.illinois.gov
mailto:john@johncoffman.net
mailto:jdale@atg.state.il.us
mailto:cbalough@balough.com
mailto:djeffron@aol.com
mailto:detheridge@exeterassociates.com
mailto:jfeeley@icc.illinois.gov
mailto:carmen.fosco@r3law.com
mailto:gerardtfox@aol.com
mailto:oghoshal@citizensutilityboard.org
mailto:julia.good@r3law.com


Edward R. Gower 
Hinshaw & Culbertson LLP  
400 S. Ninth St., STe. 200  
Springfield, IL 62701 
egower@hinshawlaw.com 
 

Ross C. Hemphill 
Director  
Rates & Regulatory Strat.  
Commonwealth Edison Company  
440 S. LaSalle St., Ste. 3300  
Chicago, IL 60605 
ross.hemphill@comed.com 
 

Kevin Higgins 
Energy Strategies, LLC 
Parkside Towers 
215 S. State St., Ste. 200  
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
khiggins@energystrat.com 

Catherine E. James 
Atty. for Illinois Power Agency  
Kelley, Drye & Warren LLP  
333 W. Wacker Dr.  
Chicago, IL 60606 
cjames@kelleydrye.com 

Grant O. Jaskulski 
Atty. for BOMA  
Law Office of Michael A. Munson  
22 W. Washington St., Ste. 1500  
Chicago, IL 60602 
grant@michaelmunson.com 
 

Mark R. Johnson 
Eimer Stahl Klevorn & Solberg LLP  
224 S. Michigan Ave., Ste. 1100  
Chicago, IL 60604 
 mjohnson@eimerstahl.com 

Ronald D. Jolly 
Senior Counsel  
Dept. of Law  
City of Chicago  
30 N. LaSalle, Ste. 900  
Chicago, IL 60602-2580 
rjolly@cityofchicago.org 
 

Henry T. Kelly 
Kelley Drye & Warren LLP  
333 W. Wacker Dr., Ste. 2600  
Chicago, IL 60606 
 hkelly@kelleydrye.com 

Douglas E. Kimbrel 
Administrative Law Judge  
Illinois Commerce Commission  
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800  
Chicago, IL 60601 
ekimbrel@icc.illinois.gov 

Owen J. Kopon 
Atty. for Nucor Steel Kankakee, Inc. 
Brickfield Burchette Ritts & Stone 
P.C.  
8th Fl. West Tower  
1025 Thomas Jefferson St., NW  
Washington, DC 20007 
 ojk@bbrslaw.com 
 

Daniel Kowalewski 
Commonwealth Edison Company  
Three Lincoln Centre, 2nd Fl.  
Oakbrook Terrace, IL 60181 
daniel.kowalewski@comed.com 

Jody M. Kyler 
Atty. for the Kroger Co.  
Boehm Kurtz & Lowry  
36 E. Seventh St., Ste. 1510  
Cincinnati, OH 45202 
jkyler@bkllawfirm.com 

Judy M. Lipinski 
Eimer Stahl Klevorn & Solberg LLP 
224 S. Michigan Ave., Ste. 1100  
Chicago, IL 60604 
 jlipinski@eimerstahl.com 

Kevin Loughlin 
Chicago Transit Authority  
567 W. Lake St.  
Chicago, IL 60661 
kloughlin@transitchicago.com 

Megan C. McNeill 
Office of General Counsel  
Illinois Commerce Commission  
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800  
Chicago, IL 60601 
mmcneill@icc.illinois.gov 
 

Kristin Munsch 
Citizens Utility Board  
309 W. Washington, Ste. 800  
Chicago, IL 60606 
kmunsch@citizensutilityboard.org 
 

Michael A. Munson 
Atty. for BOMA/Chicago  
Law Office of Michael A. Munson  
22 W. Washington St., 15th Fl.  
Chicago, IL 60602 
 michael@michaelmunson.com 

Julie Musselman Oost 
Economic Analyst  
Kelley Drye & Warren LLP  
333 W. Wacker Dr.  
Chicago, IL 60606 
 joost@kelleydrye.com 
 

Scott Musser 
AARP Illinois  
300 W. Edwards St., 3rd Fl.  
Springfield, IL 62704: 
smusser@aarp.org 
 

Anastasia M. O'Brien 
Exelon Business Services  
10 S. Dearborn St., 49th Fl.  
Chicago, IL 60603 
anastasia.obrien@exeloncorp.com 
 

Thomas S. O'Neill 
Sr. Vice President & General Counsel  
Commonwealth Edison Company  
440 S. LaSalle St., Ste. 3300  
Chicago, IL 60605 
thomas.oneill@comed.com 
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Michael S. Pabian 
Atty. for Commonwealth Edison 
Company  
10 S. Dearborn St., 49th Fl.  
Chicago, IL 60603 
 
E-Mail: 
michael.pabian@exeloncorp.com 
 

Bradley R. Perkins 
Exelon Business Services Company  
10 S. Dearborn St., 49th Fl.  
Chicago, IL 60603 
brad.perkins@exeloncorp.com 
 

Erica Randall 
Office of the Illinois Attorney General  
100 W. Randolph St., 11th Fl.  
Chicago, IL 60601 
aerandall@atg.state.il.us 
 

John P. Ratnaswamy 
Rooney Rippie & Ratnaswamy LLP 
350 W. Hubbard St., Ste. 430  
Chicago, IL 60654 

 

john.ratnaswamy@r3law.com 

Christie Redd Hicks 
Citizens Utility Board  
309 W. Washington, Ste. 800  
Chicago, IL 60606 
crhicks@citizensutilityboard.org 
 

G. Darryl Reed 
Sidley Austin LLP  
One S. Dearborn St.  
Chicago, IL 60603 
gdreed@sidley.com 

E. Glenn Rippie 
Rooney Rippie & Ratnaswamy LLP  
350 W. Hubbard St., Ste. 430  
Chicago, IL 60654 
glenn.rippie@r3law.com 
 

Eric Robertson 
Lueders, Robertson, Konzen  
1939 Delmar Ave.  
P.O. Box 735  
Granite City, IL 62040 
erobertson@lrklaw.com 
 

Ryan Robertson 
Lueders Robertson & Konzen  
PO Box 735  
1939 Delmar Ave.  
Granite City, IL 62040 
 ryrobertson@lrklaw.com 
 

John E. Rooney 
Rooney Rippie & Ratnaswamy LLP 
350 W. Hubbard St., Ste. 430  
Chicago, IL 60654 

 

john.rooney@r3law.com 

Scott J. Rubin 
Law Office of Scott J. Rubin  
333 Oak Lane  
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 
scott.j.rubin@gmail.com 
 

John L. Sagone 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission  
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800  
Chicago, IL 60601-3104 
jsagone@icc.illinois.gov 
 

Claudia Sainsot 
Administrative Law Judge  
Illinois Commerce Commission  
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800  
Chicago, IL 60601-3104 
csainsot@icc.illinois.gov 
 

Susan L. Satter 
Illinois Attorney General's Office  
11th Floor  
100 W. Randolph  
Chicago, IL 60601 
ssatter@atg.state.il.us 
 

Carla Scarsella 
Rooney Rippie & Ratnaswamy LLP  
350 W. Hubbard St., Ste. 350  
Chicago, IL 60654 
carla.scarsella@r3law.com 

Julie Soderna, Director of Litigation 
Citizens Utility Board 
309 W. Washington St., Ste. 800 
Chicago, IL 60606 
jsoderna@citizensutilityboard.org 
 

David M. Stahl 
Eimer Stahl Klevorn & Solberg  
224 S. Michigan Ave., Ste. 1100  
Chicago, IL 60604 
dstahl@eimerstahl.com 
 

Scott Struck 
Case Manager  
Illinois Commerce Commission  
527 E. Capitol Ave.  
Springfield, IL 620701 
sstruck@icc.illinois.go 
 

Thomas Stuebner 
Law Dept.  
Metra  
547 W. Jackson Blvd.  
Chicago, IL 60661 
tstuebner@metrarr.com 
 

Christopher C. Thomas 
Policy Director  
Citizens Utility Board  
309 W. Washington, Ste. 800  
Chicago, IL 60606 
cthomas@citizensutilityboard.org 

Damon E. Xenopoulos 
Atty. for Nucor Steel Kankakee, Inc.  
Brickfield Burchette Ritts & Stone P.C. 
8th Fl. West Tower  
1025 Thomas Jefferson St., NW  
Washington, DC 20007 
dex@bbrslaw.com 
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Cathy C. Yu 
Public Utilities Bureau  
Illinois Attorney General's Office  
100 W. Randolph St., 11th Fl.  
Chicago, IL 60601 
cyu@atg.state.il.us 

Irma Zaragoza 
Manager  
Regulatory Affairs  
Commonwealth Edison Company  
440 S. LaSalle St., Ste. 3300  
Chicago, IL 60605 
irma.zaragoza@comed.com 
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